
 

 

 
Missouri 

Consumer Operated 
Drop-In Centers 

Department of Mental Health 
1706 E. Elm St., P.O. Box 687 

Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Telephone: 573-751-8017 

Fax: 573-751-7815 
www.dmh.mo.gov 

 
 

 
 

NAMI  Hope  Center 
NAMI Southwest Missouri 
1443 N Robberson, Ste. 408 
Springfield, MO 65802 
Admin Office:  (417) 864-7119 
Phone: (417) 864-3027 
Fax: (417) 720-1918 
Addie Blankenship, Director 
E-mail: addie@namiswmo.com 
Website: www.namiswmo.com 
Facebook: NAMI Southwest Missouri National 
Alliance on Mental Illness 
www.facebook.com/NamiSwmo 
Facebook: The NAMI Hope Center (peer-run) 
www.facebook.com/namihopecenter65802 
Hours of Operation: 
Mon-Fri 9:30 am-5:00 pm 
Sat 9:30 am-3:00 pm 

 
Prime Time 
Truman Behavioral Health 
2211 Charlotte 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
Phone: (816) 404-6384 
Fax: (816) 404-6396 
Mirna Herrera, Program Director 
E-mail: mirna.herrera@tmcmed.org 
Mark VanMeter, Manager 
Email: mark.vanmeter@tmcmed.org 
Hours of Operation: 
Mon-Fri 1:30 pm-6:30 pm 
Sat and some Holidays 
9:00 am-2:00 pm 

 
Self Help Center 
8301 Crest Industrial Drive 
St. Louis, MO 63123 
Phone: (314) 200-HELP (4357) 
(314) 781-0199 
Toll Free: 866-908 -7452 
Fax:  (314) 261-9002 
Nancy Bollinger,CMPS,Executive Director 
E-mail: nancy.bollinger@selfhelpcenter.org 
Website: www.selfhelpcenter.org 
Facebook: Self Help Center 
www.facebook.com/Self-Help- 
Center-213626978665338/ 
Hours of Operation: 
Mon-Fri 9:00 am-4:00 pm 

 
St. Louis Empowerment Center 
1908 Olive St. 
St. Louis, MO 63103 
Phone: (314) 652-6100 
Fax: (314) 652-6103 
Helen Minth, Co-Director 
E-mail: hminth@sbcglobal.net 
Sarah Earll, Co-Director 
E-mail: ssearll@sbcglobal.net 
Website: www.dbsaempowerment.org 
Facebook: St. Louis Empowerment Center 
www.facebook.com/empcenter 
Hours of Operation: 
Mon-Sun 9:00 am-3:00 pm 

 
Peer Impact Center 
113 S Silver Springs Road, #101 
Cape Girardeau, MO 63703 
Phone: (573) 803-0322 
Fax: (573) 803-1267 
Angela Petry, Director 
E-mail: apetry@cccntr.com or 
peersupport@peerimpactcenter.com 
Website: www.peerimpactcenter.com 
Facebook: Peer Impact Center 
www.facebook.com/PEER-Impact-Center-
201318786986011/ 
Hours of Operation: 
Tue-Sat 9:30 am-4:30 pm 
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